
City Hall
920 Broad Street

Newark, New Jersey  07102
City of Newark

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 120-0185 Name: Civil Litigation Settlement: Virginia Street Fidelco,
LLC v. Orbis Products

Status:Type: Resolution Adopted

File created: In control:1/27/2020 Law

On agenda: Final action:2/25/2020 2/25/2020

Title: Dept/ Agency:  Law
Action:  (   ) Ratifying     (X) Authorizing     (   ) Amending
Purpose:  Settlement of Civil Litigation and First Amendment to Litigation Agreement
Docket No.: 2:11-cv-02057-KM-JBC, Virginia Street Fidelco, LLC, City of Newark, et al. v. Orbis
Products Corporation, et al.  (City of Newark is a Co-Plaintiff)
Defendants:
1) Estate of Robert L. Amaducci, William R. Amaducci and Flaroma, Inc.; and
2) Estate of Louis Amaducci; and
3) Estate of Elena Duke Benedict
Defendants’ Attorneys:
1) John M. Scagnelli, Esq., Scarinci & Hollenbeck, 1100 Valley Brook Avenue, Lyndhurst, New Jersey
07071; and
2) Frank E. Derby, Esquire, Post Office Box 162, Blawenburg, New Jersey 08504; and
3) Larry Ross, Esquire, Bressler, Amery & Ross, 325 Columbia Turnpike, Florham Park, New Jersey
07932-1213
Settlement Amount: $450,000.00
Funding Source: Settlement amount to be paid by Defendants, collectively
Additional Comments:
The settlement amount will be paid to Virginia Street Fidelco, LLC, to defray costs of remediating and
investigating contamination.
The City will control the use of funds for agreed upon limited purposes.
Invitation: Corporation Counsel (date to be entered by Clerk’s Office)

Sponsors: Council of the Whole

Indexes:

Code sections:

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

AdoptMunicipal Council2/25/2020 1 Pass

City of Newark Printed on 7/3/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

